RUM 223

10.23.04	
rm P D . 195 (Rev 58/05) AB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	10-27-2008

•	 	

		OF COMMEN
United States	Patent and	Trademark Off

OCT 23 2008	ЕТ
103531 To Director the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	958 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HYDROFORMING CHEMNITZ GmbH & Co. KG.	Name: fischer HYDROFORMING GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 428, 2008	Street Address: Balverstrasse 92
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Horst M. Kasper	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	Enclosed Form 2038 None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Warren	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07059	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3837 Expiration Date 02 09
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0224
Fax Number: 908-526-6977 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasper
9. Signature: Jun 111 Kunjur	10-21-2008
Signature	Date
HOUST M KASPER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

10/23/2008 NNGUYEN1 00000003 10781135

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 021751 FRAME: 0922



CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby certify that **HYDROFORMING CHEMNITZ GmbH & Co. KG.**, a proprietorship organized under the laws of the , located and doing business at , D-09125 Chemnitz, Germany, owner of the United States Patent Application, titled HOLLOW MOLDED PART WITH CLOSED CROSS-SECTION AND A REINFORCEMENT with the Serial No. 10/781,135, filed on: February 17, 2004 has changed its name to:

fischer Hydroforming GmbH

Date: October 21, 2008 Signature:

Name: Horst M. Kasper, Esq.

Title: Attorney

%RUM223(21.Oct.2008)am/hl

[TRANSLATION OF GERMAN LANGUAGE TRADE REGISTER INDICATING NAME CHANGE FROM

HYDROFORMING CHEMNITZ GMBH & CO. KG

TO FISCHER HYDROFORMING CHEMNITZ GMBH & CO. KG
IN CHEMNITZ, GERMANY, as entered in HRA 5598
ON Page 1 of 2 under

a) vertical column 2 and horizontal column 1 and

b) vertical column 2 and horizontal column 4

re: a) Firm

b) Location, Office, Branch Officesc) Type of Business (by legal entity)]

COVER PAGE:

District Court Chemnitz

Official Chronological Printout

HRA 5598

Printout of July 28, 2008 11:32:06

The printout verifies the contents of the Trade Register

This printout has been produced electronically. This printout will not be signed and rates as a certified copy.

Chemnitz, July 28, 2008

Huber Judicial Clerk

> [To the left is an impression of a round official printed seal of the 'District Court Chemnitz' looking as followsl

[upper part reads] Free State Saxonia [lower half circle reads] District Court Chemnitz [CENTER shows: Shield as seen]

EXCERPT GERMAN TRADE REGISTER

Rum223

Page 1

[Page 1 of GERMAN TRADE REGISTER EXCERPT]

Trade Register A of District Court Chemnitz Printout of July 28, 2008 11:31 Number of Firm HRA 5598 Page 1 of 2

<pre>[vertical column 1]</pre>	Number of Entry
[horizontal entry 1]	1
[vertical column 2]	 a) Firm b) Location, Office, Branch Offices c) Type of Business (by legal entity)
[horizontal entry 1]	a) <u>Hydroforming Chemnitz GmbH & Co. KG</u>
	b) Chemnitz
[vertical column 3]	 a) General Regulation for Representation b) Owner / Personally Liable Partners / Entitled for Representation / Special Rights for Representation
[horizontal entry 1]	a) Each Personally Liable Partner represents individually
	b) Personally Liable Partners: Hydroforming Chemnitz Administration GmbH Chemnitz (District Court Chemnitz HRB 22395) entitled to conclude legal business in the name of the company with themselves in their own name or as representative of a third party.
[vertical column 4]	Procuration
[horizontal entry 1]	[no entry]
[vertical column 5]	a) Legal Form / Beginb) Legal Relationshipsc) Limited Partner / Member
[horizontal entry 1]	(not applicable)
[vertical column 6]	a) Day of entry and confirmation b) Remarks
[horizontal entry 1]	a) November 7, 2005 Jentsch

EXCERPT GERMAN TRADE REGISTER

Rum223 Page 2

[vertical column 1]	Number of Entry
[horizontal entry 4]	4
[vertical column 2]	 a) Firm b) Location, Office, Branch Offices c) Type of Business (by legal entity)
[horizontal entry 4]	a) fischer Hydroforming Chemnitz GmbH & Co. KG
[vertical column 3]	 a) General Regulation for Representation b) Owner / Personally Liable Partners / Entitled for Representation / Special Rights for Representation
[horizontal entry 4]	b) changed now Personally Liable Partners fischer Hydroforming Chemnitz Administration GmbH Chemnitz (Distriction Court Chemnitz HRB 22395) entitled to conclude legal business the name of the company with themselves in their own name or as representative of a third party.
[vertical column 4]	Procuration
[horizontal entry 4]	[no entry]
[vertical column 5]	a) Legal Form / Begin b) Legal Relationships c) Limited Partner / Member
[horizontal entry 4]	b) The firm is changed
[vertical column 6]	a) Day of entry and confirmation b) Remarks
[horizontal entry 4]	a) May 20, 2008 Jentsch

[Note:
Entries no longer valid, stricken or deleted are underlined in
official German Trade Registers.]

Hober 21, 2008

EXCERPT GERMAN TRADE REGISTER

WILHELM HERMANN ROHRS

Page 3

Amtsgericht Chemnitz

Amtlicher Chronologischer Ausdruck

HRA 5598

Abruf vom 28.07.2008 11:32:06

Der Ausdruck bezeugt den Inhalt des Handelsregisters.

Dieser Ausdruck wurde elektronisch erstellt. Dieser Ausdruck wird nicht unterschrieben und gilt als beglaubigte Abschrift.

Chemnitz, 28.07.2008

Huber Justizangesteilte



Handelsı	Handelsregister Å des Amtsgerichts Chemnitz		Ausdruck Abruf vom 28.07,2008 11:31	Nummer der Firma: Seibe 1 von 2	HRA 5598
Nummor der Eintregu ng	a) Firms b) Shz, Maderlaesung, Zweigniederfaseungen c) Gegensbund des Unternetmene (boi jurietlachen Personen)	g) Aligemelne Vergetungsregelung (b) Inhaber / Perzégifich halfentig Gesellschafter / Vertretungsberachligte / tesconders Vertretungsberugnis	Profura	a) Rechtsfortit / Beginn t) Rechtsverfellig / Mitglied c) Kommandilla; / Mitglied	a) Tag der Einkageing und Beefäligung b) Bemerkungen
-	2	3	#	1	9
-	8) Hydroderming Chermitz Gradil & Co. N.G. b) Chermitz	a) Jeder persönlich haftende Gevellschafter vervit einzen. b) Persönlich haftender Gesellschafter. Intelnömitig Changitz Vernamming Gubtt. Intelnömitig Changitz Vernamming Gubtt. Intelnömitig Lindensetzt Chennetz 1938 22395. mit der Befannt intelnömin der sterfierier mit sich im eigenen Nämen oder sterfierier eine Lotten Reuhlsprechafte abzuschließen.		9) Konstrandigeselleckeit c) Kommendijst; Grei, Thomes Dick (1930, Frenkfat am Main, "20,02, 1956 Einlesse, 100,00 EUR	e) 07.11.2005 Jenisch
2				o) Kommendhelplace(ii) erricht. Kommendhelt Gref. Thomas Dirk Ingo, Frankfut am Main, "20,02,1956 Einlage: 100,100,00 EUR	a) (8.04.2006 Junisch
6				c) Courts Sondernachtenachfolge eingetrater: Kommandles: Inde Bobliscom GmbH, Menden, (Amtspendah, Amsberg, 1918 55276) Einlege, 104, 100,00 EUR Gent, Thomas Dirk Ingo, Franklunt em Main, "20,02, 1956 Einlege, 100, 190,00 EUR.	a) 08.07.2007 Jentsch
4	a) Ischer Hydrotorning Chamritz Grabhi & Co. KG	b) geändert nun Persträch haftender Gesellschafter: Rechar Hydrofeneing Cherunitz VerwalungsdanbH, Cherunitz (Amlegendul Cherunitz HRB 22395) stell der Befugink im Namen der Gesellschaft mit sich im eigenen-Namen oder als Vertreior eines Onliken Rechtageschafte abzuschließen.		b)a Firma led geläntdert.	a) 20.05.2008 Jentech
ıtı				c.) Firms geändert	a) 20.05.2006

tandelsi	Handelsregister A des Amtsgerichta Chamitta		Ausdruck Abruf vom 28.07,2008 11:31	Nummer der Firra: Sette 2 von 2	HRA 5598
der der Einfragu ng	Numner at Firms der b) Sitz, Nisdertassung, Einregu Zusigniedertassungen ng e) Gegenstend des Unternehmens (bei juristlächen Personen)	a) Aligemeire Ververungeregelung b) inhaber / Perikalich haftende Gegellschafter / Vertretungsberechtigte / besondere Vervetungsberugnis	Piskura	a) Rechtstage / Beglen b) Rechtsveridkintsse d) Kommendiffe; / Mitglied	a) Tag der Einkragung und Bestät(gung b):Bemerkungen
	2	3	4	\$	9
				Konnmandillat: fischer Hydroforming Grabil, Manden. Amagericht Amaberg HRB 5372), Enlage: 100.100,00 EUR	Jenlsch

RECORDED: 10/23/2008